Q5a. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of...? a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 31 52 11 1 100
Spring, 2019 40 43 9 5 2 100
Spring, 2018 41 42 11 6 1 100
Spring, 2017 31 50 14 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 31 50 15 3 1 100
Spring, 2014 26 58 13 3 0 100
Spring, 2013 31 52 12 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 14 58 23 5 1 100
Spring, 2009 26 45 19 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 29 49 15 5 1 100
May, 2003 32 46 12 8 1 100

or very unfavorable opinion of...? g. Israel

Q5g. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 14 41 31 10 4 100

U.S. PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON

or very unfavorable opinion of...? g. Israel

Q5g. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2013 21 36 18 9 17 100
Q10a. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? a. Global climate change
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 54 30 16 0 100
March, 2020 58 28 13 1 100
Israel Spring, 2022 47 31 21 1 100
Spring, 2018 38 40 18 4 100
Spring, 2017 38 40 18 4 100
Spring, 2013 30 48 18 4 100




U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q10a. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
, or not a threat to (survey country)? a. Global climate change

minor threat

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Summer, 2020 62 23 14 1 100
Spring, 2020 60 27 12 1 100
Spring, 2018 59 23 16 2 100
Spring, 2017 56 26 16 2 100
April, 2016 53 30 15 3 100
Spring, 2013 40 37 20 3 100
May, 2012 45 32 19 3 100

Q10b. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? b. The condition of the

global economy

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 63 34 3 1 100
March, 2020 55 40 5 1 100
Israel Spring, 2022 50 33 13 4 100
Spring, 2018 35 47 15 3 100
Spring, 2017 33 45 18 3 100

U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q10b. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a

minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? b. The condition of the global

economy
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 55 35 8 2 100
Spring, 2020 55 37 7 1 100
Spring, 2018 44 36 16 4 100
Spring, 2017 37 45 14 4 100

Q10c. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? c. The spread of infectious

diseases
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 57 37 6 0 100
March, 2020 76 22 2 0 100
Israel Spring, 2022 67 24 9 0 100




U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q10c. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? c. The spread of infectious

diseases
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Summer, 2020 78 19 3 1 100
Spring, 2020 79 19 2 0 100

Q10d. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? d. The spread of false
information online

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 70 26 4 0 100
Israel Spring, 2022 42 30 22 5 100

Q10e. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? e. Cyberattacks from other

countries
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 71 26 2 1 100
March, 2020 74 23 3 1 100
Israel Spring, 2022 64 22 9 5 100
Spring, 2018 42 41 11 6 100
Spring, 2017 38 42 16 4 100

U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q10e. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? e. Cyberattacks from other

countries
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
United States | Summer, 2020 74 21 4 1 100
Spring, 2020 72 25 3 1 100
Spring, 2018 74 20 4 2 100
Spring, 2017 71 23 3 2 100
April, 2016 72 22 3 3 100

Q10f. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for
(survey country). Do you think that each of the following is a major threat, a
minor threat, or not a threat to (survey country)? f. Economic and cultural

boycotts of Israel

Major threat

Minor threat

Not a threat

DK/Refused

Total

Israel

Spring, 2022

47

36

13

3

100




Q18a. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. a. U.S. President Joe Biden

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 16 44 29 10 2 100
How much confidence do you have in the U.S. president to do the right thing regarding world
affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all?
A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Israel Biden Spring, 2022 16 44 29 10 2 100
Trump Spring, 2019 30 41 16 13 1 100
Spring, 2018 29 40 16 15 1 100
Spring, 2017 18 38 27 15 2 100
Obama Spring, 2015 9 40 35 15 1 100
Spring, 2014 16 55 20 8 0 100
Spring, 2013 23 38 21 15 1 100
Spring, 2011 10 39 34 17 0 100
Spring, 2009 20 36 27 16 1 100
Bush Spring, 2007 21 36 23 15 4 100
May, 2003 51 32 5 10 2 100
Q47. In general, how would you describe relations today between the United States and Israel?
Would you say they are very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 39 50 8 0 2 100
Spring, 2019 63 35 1 1 1 100
Q48. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Prime Minister
Naftali Bennett’s policies toward the United States?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 40 47 13 100
Q49. Do you think U.S. President Joe Biden is ...?
Favoring the Favoring the | Striking about
Israelis too Palestinians the right
much too much balance Not sure | DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 8 13 16 62 1 100
Q49. Do you think U.S. President Joe Biden is ...?
Favoring the Favoring the | Striking about
Israelis too Palestinians the right
much too much balance DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 31 26 34 9 100




Q50a. Please tell me whether you think the following
describes U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden
as... a. Well-qualified to be president

Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 55 30 15 100
Q50b. Please tell me whether you think the following
describes U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden
as... b. A strong leader
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 41 48 12 100
Q50c. Please tell me whether you think the following describes
U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden as... c.
Dangerous
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 21 60 19 100
Q50d. Please tell me whether you think the following
describes U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden
as... d. Charismatic
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 27 61 12 100
Q50e. Please tell me whether you think the following
describes U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden
as... e. Intolerant
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 29 49 22 100
Q50f. Please tell me whether you think the following describes
U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden as... f.
Caring about ordinary people
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 36 39 25 100
Q50g. Please tell me whether you think the following
describes U.S. president Joe Biden. Do you think of Joe Biden
as... g. Arrogant
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 28 53 20 100
Q51. Do you approve or disapprove of U.S. President Joe
Biden’s plan to reopen the U.S. consulate in East Jerusalem?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2022 26 55 19 100




Q58. In general, how would you describe relations today between the U.S. and Israel?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 10 64 20 2 5 100




